SUPPORTS
The towel warmers are supplied with standard supports (code ST) that include
wall xing shelves, pressure anchors and manual Vent Valve
On request they can e ordered with rac et supports that are permanently
welded on the towel warmers and therefore must e speci ed when placing
the order, their code and cost are as follows
code MD WALL TYPE rac et support on the Right €
code MS WALL TYPE rac et support on the Le  €

S2M D2MMS2 MD2
HW
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT BA10 #080050 0B1 ST SPA
BA10 #080050 Ar cle code found in the prices ta le on the side
0B1 Connector code found in the ta le here elow
ST  Standard Support code found in the ta le here elow
SPA Brushed stainless steel code
ACCESSORIES
 Z1TMNR#AN R12 SPA Valve and Loc shield - stainless STEEL Copper Angle 1/2
Z1RAC #R12SPA 12mm diam  copper pipe unions for Valve+Loc shield – chrome nish (2)
 For other types of Valves see the ta le elow or those on pages 271 - 272 - 273 - 274 - 275
I STEEL BA10
80
,5
11
9,
5 14
9,
5
18
1,
0
678
Code H L Interaxis
(Pipe centre) Water
Content (l)
Thermal yield Price
REMOTE VALVE ASSEMBLY STANDARD VALVES (for Valves and Loc shields, valves that can e ed with thermostat, Thermosta c valves, or
Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermosta c heads see pages 271, 272, 273, 274 und 275 of the Price List)
code Descrip on Price
GVR# Valve and Loc shield assem ly for recessed
remote connec on, CHROME nish
€
GVRC# Valve and Loc shield assem ly for recessed
remote connec on, COLOUR nish €
OUTIN
HW
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TMNR#ANR12SPA
Paired Valve and Loc shield copper Angle 1/2
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
Z1RAC #R12SPA
2 copper unions diam  12 mm
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
ZRCFG#
Kit with pipe collars for towel warmers CHROME €
I STEEL BA 10  I5
Towel warmer composed of hori ontal 10 mm diam  stainless steel elements fusion welded elements with 28 mm diam  manifolds
Technical diagram for BA10  i5 connec on
84
,5
12
3,
5 15
4,
5
18
5,
0
13
,0
5,0
Centred
84 mm
60 mm
13
0
m
m
L
H
HW
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT BA10 i5#080050 0I5 ST SPA
BA10 i5#080050 Ar cle code found in the prices ta le here elow
0I5 Connector code found in the ta le here elow
ST  Standard Support code found in the ta le here elow
SPA Brushed stainless steel code
ACCESSORIES
 Z1TMNR#AN R12 SPA Valve and Loc shield - stainless STEEL Copper Angle 1/2
Z1RAC #R12SPA 12mm diam  copper pipe unions for Valve+Loc shield – chrome nish (2)
 For other types of Valves see the ta le elow or those on pages 271 - 272 - 273 - 274 - 275
I STEEL BA 10  I5
Towel warmer composed of hori ontal 10 mm diam  stainless steel elements fusion welded elements with 28 mm diam  manifolds
678
Code H L Interaxis
(Pipe centre)
Water
Content (l)
Thermal yield Price
HW
STANDARD VALVES (for Valves and Loc shields, valves that can e ed with thermostat, Thermosta c valves, or Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermosta c heads see
pages 271, 272, 273, 274 und 275 of the Price List)
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TMNR#ANR12SPA
Paired Valve and Loc shield copper Angle 1/2
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
Z1RAC #R12SPA
2 copper unions diam  12 mm
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
ZRCFG#
Kit with pipe collars for towel warmers CHROME €
I STEEL BA10 E Electric
Towel warmer composed of hori ontal 10 mm diam  stainless steel elements fusion welded elements with 28 mm diam  manifolds
84 mm
60 mm
13
0
m
m
L
H
EL
6,
5
cm
11,5 cm
7,
5
cm
6,
5
cm
11,5 cm
+
boost
- ++
ELECTRIC VERSION WITH EDGE CAP
ELECTRIC VERSIONE WITH THERMOSTAT
ELECTRIC VERSION WITH WIRELESS THERMOSTAT
Remote switch (not
supplied)

Electric plug not
supplied
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT BA10 E#080050 U1 ST SPA
BA10 E#080050 Ar cle code found in the prices ta le on the side
U1 Resistance code listed in the next list
ST  Standard Support code, only one support code availa le for Electric and Mixed version
SPA Brushed stainless steel code
Receiver
I STEEL BA10 E Electric
Price for radiator with Stainless Steel nishing and standard connectors – VAT and transport charges excluded EL
Electric Standard
ELECTRIC VERSION WITH EDGE CAP
Electric
- Room Thermostat
- Radiator Thermostat
ELECTRIC VERSIONE WITH THERMOSTAT
Electric with wireless
Thermostat
ELECTRIC VERSION WITH WIRELESS THERMOSTAT
The wireless ELECTRIC versione consists of two ar cles, eg BA10 E#080040 U1 (Electric Towel warmer with white edge cap) + ZRF004 (Kit Roomthermostat) and the total price is shown in
the ta le  If the customer chooses ZRF007 ** (Chronothermostat it) at the price indicated in the ta le must e added the extra price of € 78 00
+
boost
-
U1 V1 Z1*
U1 V1 Z1*
U2 V2 Z2*
U2 V2 Z2*
U2 V2 Z2*
U3 V3 Z3*
U2 V2 Z2*
U3 V3 Z3*
U3 V3 Z3*
U3 V3 Z3*
U3 V3 Z3*
U4 V4 Z4*
Model
Edge Cap Colour Code H L
Electric
resistor Price
White Grey Chrome*
Model
Code Thermostat
H L Electric
resistor
Price
ROOM THERMOSTAT RADIATOR
White Chrome White Chrome
Model
Edge Cap Colour
Code
Wireless Thermostat Code
H L Electric
resistor Price
Room
Thermostat Kit
Chronotermostat
Kit**White Grey Chrome*
* Supplied with price surcharge of € 10 00
* Supplied with price surcharge of € 10 00   -  ** The chronothermostat it comes with an extra charge of € 80 00
A5 A7 N1 N5
A5 A7 N1 N5
B5 B7 N2 N6
B5 B7 N2 N6
B5 B7 N2 N6
C5 C7 N3 N7
B5 B7 N2 N6
C5 C7 N3 N7
C5 C7 N3 N7
C5 C7 N3 N7
C5 C7 N3 N7